502093453 10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lasse Heikki Toimela	10/06/2012
Janne Nord	10/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varian Medical Systems International AG	
Street Address:	Chollerstrasse 38	
Internal Address:	Postfach 3363, CH-6303	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13650980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036108686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Otilia Gabor, Esq.

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C05564-18859US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Rose

Total Attachments: 2

source=C05564-18859US01-13650980--ExAssgn#page1.tif source=C05564-18859US01-13650980--ExAssgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0088 CH \$40 00 136

ASSIGNMENT

	7 ⁰⁰ 11111111111111111111111111111111111
WHEREAS, I/We TOIMELA, Lasse Heik entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHO RADIATION THERAPY" for which I/We have United States on even date herewith or on under Apple of the United States of the United States on under Apple	executed an application for Letters Patent of the
Chollerstrasse 38, Postfach 3363, CH-6303 Zug. 5	nternational AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or is of Switzerland, and whose postal address is Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title, tion, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the untries;
and other good and valuable consideration, the re I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set ove unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representat in and to the invention, the application, all applica but not limited to, all divisions and continuations granted thereon in the United States and in all fore the right to claim priority under the Internation authorize and request the Director of the United	F One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, acceipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, er, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest ations claiming benefit of the application, including, of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be sign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with all Convention in all member countries; and I/We d States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We and interest herein assigned and that I/We have nother instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	have the full right to convey the entire right, title, of executed and will not execute any assignment or
representatives, and/or assigns, and without furth may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIG assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for countries, including, but not limited to, commercementatives, and/or assigns any facts known to proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and del perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, i execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue	at upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ter consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that NEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or the invention in the United States and in all foreign nunicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal iver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to test successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being ing of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have e below.	executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature: Date: 6+6 Oc+ 2012	Signature:
Full Name: Lasse Heikki Toimela	Full Name: Janne Nord
Address: Fallåker 7-9 D 14 02740 Espoo, FINLAND	Address: Riihiniityntie 60 02620 Espoo, FINLAND

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We TOIMELA, Lasse Heikki an entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS F RADIATION THERAPY" for which I/We have executived States on even date herewith or on of the United States on under Applicate	OR QUALITY ASSURANCE OF uted an application for Letters Patent of the
WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems Internother business entity organized under the laws of Chollerstrasse 38, Postfach 3363, CH-6303 Zug, Switz and interest in and to the invention, the application, invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.	Switzerland, and whose postal address is erland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and any Letters Patent to be granted for the
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, an unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, in and to the invention, the application, all applications but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign of the right to claim priority under the International Coauthorize and request the Director of the United States Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its su accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, d do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest claiming benefit of the application, including application, and all Letters Patent that may be ountries, and all reissues thereof, together with onvention in all member countries; and I/We tes Patent and Trademark Office to issue all
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not ex other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	the full right to convey the entire right, title ecuted and will not execute any assignment or
AND I/We further covenant and agree that upor representatives, and/or assigns, and without further commay be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the incountries, including, but not limited to, communic representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver a perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its sufficient to the invention, and reissue applitunderstood that any expense incident to the rendering of its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.	onsideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that, its successors, legal representatives, and/or invention in the United States and in all foreign cate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal us regarding the invention, testify in any legal papers that may be necessary or desirable to occessors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, cations, and make all rightful oaths, it being
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have execubelow.	ted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature:	Signature: Janua Ward Date: 4 10, 2012
Date:	Date: 4, 10, 2012
Full Name: Lasse Heikki Toimela	Full Name: Janne Nord
Address: Fallåker 7-9 D 14 02740 Espoo, FINLAND	Address: Riihiniityntie 60 02620 Espoo, FINLAND

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 10/12/2012